SPECIAL REPORT
STRUCTURED FINANCE
FEBRUARY 11, 2010
Table of Contents
AGGREGATE DELINQUENCY RATE   1
DELINQUENCY BY PROPERTY TYPE   3
DELINQUENCY BY VINTAGE   5
DELINQUENCY BY REGION   7

Overall, multifamily and hotel assets continue to have the highest percent by balance of all loans in
special servicing at 14% and 12%, respectively.
16 FEBRUARY-2010  SPECIAL REPORT: US CMBS: MOODY’S CMBS DELINQUENCY TRACKER, FEBRUARY 2010
STRUCTURED FINANCE
APPENDIX
FIGURE 19
Top 10 Newly Delinquent Loans
 PROPERTY NAME VINTAGE
CURRENT
BALANCE
PROPERTY
TYPE REGION DELINQUENCY DEAL NAME
1 63 Madison Avenue 2005 165,000,000 Office East Non Performing
Matured
GECMC 2005-C1
2 Tri-County Mall 2005 152,438,396 Retail Midwest 60-89 Days CSFB 2005-C2
3 Park Place Mall 2004 139,297,087 Retail West Non Performing
Matured
WBCMT 2004-C14
4 Silver City Galleria 2005 127,869,730 Retail East 60-89 Days JPMCC 2005-LDP4
5 Carolina Place 2005 119,906,296 Retail East Non Performing
Matured
CGCMT 2005-C3
6 Southland Center Mall 2005 107,308,006 Retail Midwest Foreclosure CSFB 2005-C3
7 Maguire Anaheim Portfolio 2007 103,500,000 Mixed Use Various Foreclosure GSMS 2007-GG10
8 Moreno Valley Mall 2007 86,637,202 Retail West 60-89 Days CGCMT 2007-C6
9 SilverCreek Portfolio Phase I 2006 68,740,000 Retail Various 60-89 Days GSMS 2006-GG6
10 The District at Green Valley Ranch 2005 68,202,800 Retail West 60-89 Days GSMS 2005-GG4
FIGURE 20
Top 10 Current Delinquent Loans
 PROPERTY NAME VINTAGE
CURRENT
BALANCE
PROPERTY
TYPE REGION DELINQUENCY DEAL NAME
1 RRI Hotel Portfolio 2007 257,775,465 Hotel Various 90+ Days BSCMS 2007-PW17,
BSCMS 2007-PW18
2 Riverton Apartments 2007 227,009,277 Multifamily East Foreclosure CD 2007-CD4
3 Westin Portfolio 2007 209,000,000 Hotel Various 90+ Days JPMCC, 2007-C1, JPMCC
2008-C2
4 Woodbridge Center 2005 204,673,923 Retail East Performing Matured JPMCC 2005-LDP1
5 New York City Apartment Portfolio
Roll-Up
2007 195,000,000 Multifamily East Foreclosure MSC 2007-IQ14
6 Pointe South Mountain Resort 2006 190,000,000 Hotel West 90+ Days GSMS 2006-GG8
7 DRA-CRT Portfolio I 2005 180,900,000 Office Various 90+ Days JPMCC 2005-CB13
8 CVI Multifamily Apartment
Portfolio
2007 177,635,884 Multifamily Various 90+ Days CSMC 2007-C1
9 Park Place Mall 2004 176,442,976 Retail West Non Performing
Matured
WBCMT 2004-C14
10 Four Seasons Resort and Club -
Dallas, TX
2006 175,000,000 Hotel South 90+ Days WBCMT 2006-C28
17 FEBRUARY-2010  SPECIAL REPORT: US CMBS: MOODY’S CMBS DELINQUENCY TRACKER, FEBRUARY 2010
STRUCTURED FINANCE
FIGURE 21
 SHARE OF MARKET DELINQUENCY RATE